February 5, 2015

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2198

Page 1, line 7, after "1." insert "An individual under the age of ten may not operate a snowmobile unless the individual operates the snowmobile on private land."

Page 1, line 8, replace the first "is" with "operates the snowmobile"

Page 1, line 8, remove "unless"

Page 1, line 9, replace "and the individual" with "pursuant to chapter 30.1-27,"

Page 1, line 11, after "28-32" insert an underscored comma

Page 1, line 12, after the second "the" insert "parks and recreation"

Page 1, line 12, remove "of transportation"

Page 1, line 18, after the second "the" insert "parks and recreation"

Page 1, line 18, overstrike "of transportation"

Renumber accordingly